been derived from (i) the unaudited pro forma statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2008, which
had been derived from the unaudited combined statement of operations of the Restis family affiliated vessels acquired
for the period January 1, 2008 to August 27, 2008 and from the consolidated (historical) statement of operations of
Seanergy and its wholly acquired subsidiaries for the entire year ended December 31 2008; and (ii) the unaudited
statement of operations of BET for the year ended December 31, 2008 as converted to US GAAP from IFRS.

The pro forma adjustments primarily relate to the allocation of the purchase price, including adjusting assets and
liabilities to fair value with related changes in depreciation and amortization expense.

98

Edgar Filing: Seanergy Maritime Holdings Corp. - Form F-1/A

Table of Contents 189

Table of Contents

Seanergy Maritime Holdings and Bulk Energy Transport (Holdings) Limited

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
Year Ended December 31, 2008

Seanergy
Maritime

After Giving
Pro Forma
Effect to the
Acquisition Pro Forma
of the Restis Including
Family Bulk Fair Value
Affiliated Energy Adjustments Total
Vessels(1) Transport(2) Debit Credit Pro Forma

Revenues:
Vessel revenue � related party 77,574 168 77,742
Revenue from vessels 60,859 60,859
Commissions � related party (880) � (880)

Vessel revenue � related party, net 76,694 61,027 137,721

Expenses:
Direct voyage expenses (954) (1,981) (2,935)
Vessel operating expenses (9,160) (12,001) (21,161)
Voyage expenses � related party (440) (440)
Management fees � related party (973) (1,941) (2,914)
General and administration expenses (1,840) (1,840)
General and administration expenses �
related party (1,012) (1,012)
Depreciation (29,427) (23,119) 14,366(3) (38,180)
Amortization of deferred dry-docking
costs (605) (1,843) (2,448)
Goodwill impairment loss (44,795) (44,795)
Vessels� impairment loss �

Operating Income (Loss) (12,512) 20,142 21,996

Gain on sale of vessels 57,222 57,222
Other Expenses:
Interest and finance costs (7,121) (16,094) (23,215)
Interest and finance costs � shareholders (838) (838)
Interest income � money market funds 36 1,098 1,134
Foreign currency exchange gains
(losses), net (39) (39)

Edgar Filing: Seanergy Maritime Holdings Corp. - Form F-1/A

Table of Contents 190

Other Income (Expense) (7,962) (14,996) (22,958)

Net Income (Loss) (20,474) 62,368 14,366 56,260

Noncontrolling interest (31,184)(4) (7,183) (38,367)

Net Income/(Loss) attributable to
Seanergy (20,474) 31,184 7,183 17,893

Net Income (Loss) per common share
Basic (0.77) 0.68
Diluted (0.77) 0.48
Weighted average common shares
outstanding (5)
Basic 26,452,291 26,452,291

Diluted 26,452,291 37,252,037

Pro Forma Adjustments and Eliminations (In thousands of U.S. dollars, except for share and per share
data, unless otherwise stated):

(1) Derived from the consolidated results of Seanergy Maritime and its subsidiaries after giving pro forma effect to
the acquisition of the Restis family affiliated vessels included elsewhere in this prospectus.

99

Edgar Filing: Seanergy Maritime Holdings Corp. - Form F-1/A

Table of Contents 191